Attorney Docket No. 03P11653

Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **REC** 102799115 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) **PATENT-TREUHAND-**Name: Dr. Rainer KLING, GESELLSCHAFT FÜR ELEKTRISCH **GLÜHLAMPEN MBH** Dr. Markus ROTH and Reinhold WITTKÖTTER Hellabrunner Str. 1 Address: Munchen 81543 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Germany ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Yes No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: May 27, 2004; June 1, 2004; and June 1, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 27, 2004; June 1. 2004; and June 1, 2004 Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 10 8 43 350 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents 5. 6. concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 **Customer No.: 24,252** 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 **OSRAM SYLVANIA** Enclosed 100 Endicot Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account Danvers, MA 01923 Deposit Account No. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Phone: 978-777-1900 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Benoit Castel** July 19, 2004 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

07/21/2004 HMARZII 00000026 10893350 40./00 DP 02 FC:8021

Y&T October 17, 2002

REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0765

IDNR: 2589 / V: 99-1.00 / B:Val

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Rainer Kling

residing at:

Langenbick 61 51688 Wipperfürth

GERMANY

Dr. Markus Roth

residing at:

Nordring 19 **76829 Landau GERMANY**

Reinhold Wittkötter

residing at:

residing at:

Willi-Laschet-Str. 34 51688 Wipperfürth **GERMANY**

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) UV-Strahler mit rohrförmigem Entladungsgefäß

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P11653 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements:

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said

> PATENT REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0766

improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 27.5 2004	Pane Veny
	Rainer Kling
Witnesses: (type name)	
Witnesses: <u>Markus Roth</u> (type name)	
Date:	Markus Roth
Witnesses: // withh	
Witnesses: KLIN6 Keg (type name)	
Date:	Reinhold Wittkötter
Witnesses: Markus Roth (type name)	
Witnesses: KLING Ky	

(type name)

PATENT RECORDED: 07/19/2004 REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0767